4

5

6

7

LRBa0492/1 PG:kmg:rs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 238

May 6, 2003 - Offered by Representative Stone.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 1, line 2: delete "the city of" and substitute "a 1st class city".

- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 3: delete "Milwaukee".
 - **3.** Page 1, line 4: delete "Milwaukee Public Schools" and substitute "1st class city school district".
 - **4.** Page 3, line 1: delete that line and substitute "common council under s. 119.16 (8) (b) a written notice specifying the an amount of".
- 8 **5.** Page 3, line 3: delete "sufficient necessary" and substitute "sufficient".

9 (END)